QSDA United States Department of Agriculture STALLEY
‘ Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service INS-0001103578

Inspection Report

SeaQuest Interactive Aquarium Fort Worth LLC Customer ID: 6014237

1974 Green Oaks Road Certificate: 74-C-1147
Fort Worth, TX 76116 .
Site: 001

SeaQuest Interactive Aquarium

Fort Worth LLC

Type: ROUTINE INSPECTION
Date: 27-AUG-2024

3.158(a)(1)
Cleaning, sanitization, housekeeping, and pest control.

The Indian runner duck enclosure had an accumulation of old food and feces on the ground substrate. The floor of the dry
enclosure is covered in artificial turf. The front portion of the turf closest to their accessible pool of water was covered in
old food waste and old fecal material. The old and accumulated waste had also attracted gnats, which were seen crawling
over and flying around this waste. A facility representative stated that the turf is occasionally taken off the enclosure floor
and cleaned; however, they did not know the last time this occurred. Old food and feces can lead to the contamination of
the animals, may cause illness in the animals or create odors, and could attract pests which could cause stress and/or
lead to the spread of disease. Excreta and food waste must be removed from the primary enclosures and from under and
around primary enclosures as often as necessary to prevent excessive accumulation of feces and food waste. Correct by
September 3, 2024.

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with a facility representative.

Prepared By: SAMANTHA TALLEY Date:
USDA, APHIS, Animal Care 27-AUG-2024
Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL
OFFICER
Received by Title: Facility Representative Date:

27-AUG-2024
Page 1 of 1



USDA
o a

United States Department of Agriculture
Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Customer: 6014237
Inspection Date: 27-Aug-2024

Species Inspected

Cust No Cert No Site  Site Name Inspection
6014237 74-C-1147 001 SeaQuest Interactive Aquarium Fort Worth LLC 27-AUG-2024
Count Scientific Name Common Name

000001
000001
000006
000001
000001
000001
000004
000002
000001
000005
000002
000001
000002
000001
000001
000001
000001
000001
000001
000002

000157

000003

000001
000001
000003

000201

Dolichotis patagonum
Notamacropus eugenii
Petaurus breviceps
Tolypeutes matacus
Euphractus sexcinctus
Potos flavus

Aonyx cinereus

Felis catus

Hystrix cristata

Cynomys ludovicianus
Choloepus didactylus
Hydrochaeris hydrochaeris
Chrysolophus pictus
Amazona finschi
Tauraco leucotis
Cacomantis aeruginosus
Cacatua goffiniana

Ara ararauna

Psittacus timneh
Nymphicus hollandicus

Melopsittacus undulatus

Gallus gallus domesticus

Amazona auropalliata
Aratinga solstitialis
Anas platyrhynchos domesticus

Total

PATAGONIAN CAVY / MARA

TAMMAR WALLABY

SUGAR GLIDER

SOUTHERN THREE-BANDED ARMADILLO

YELLOW ARMADILLO

KINKAJOU

ORIENTAL SMALL-CLAWED OTTER

CAT ADULT

AFRICAN CRESTED PORCUPINE

BLACK-TAILED PRAIRIE DOG

LINNAEUS'S TWO-TOED SLOTH

CAPYBARA

GOLDEN PHEASANT

LILAC-CROWNED PARROT / LILAC-CROWNED AMAZON
WHITE-CHEEKED TURACO

MOLUCCAN CUCKOO

TANIMBAR CORELLA / GOFFIN'S COCKATOO
BLUE-AND-YELLOW MACAW / BLUE-AND-GOLD MACAW
TIMNEH PARROT / TIMNEH AFRICAN GREY PARROT
COCKATIEL

BUDGERIGAR / BUDGIE / COMMON PARAKEET / SHELL
PARAKEET

DOMESTIC CHICKEN (INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC BREEDS /
TURKIN / COCK /HEN / ROOSTER)

YELLOW-NAPED PARROT / YELLOW-NAPED AMAZON
SUN PARAKEET

DOMESTIC DUCK INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC BREEDS

Page 1 of 2



_L_tJ/§_l_:_)/_A United States Department of Agriculture Customer: 6014237
- Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service Inspection Date: 27-Aug-2024

Species Inspected

Cust No Cert No Site  Site Name Inspection

6014237 74-C-1147 001 SeaQuest Interactive Aquarium Fort Worth LLC 27-AUG-2024

Page 2 of 2



	S1
	SpringCM Merge
	Holder.docx


