

### United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

**STALLEY** INS-0001103578

### **Inspection Report**

SeaQuest Interactive Aquarium Fort Worth LLC

1974 Green Oaks Road Fort Worth, TX 76116

Customer ID: 6014237

Certificate: 74-C-1147

Site: 001

SeaQuest Interactive Aquarium

Fort Worth LLC

Type: ROUTINE INSPECTION

Date: 27-AUG-2024

#### 3.158(a)(1)

#### Cleaning, sanitization, housekeeping, and pest control.

The Indian runner duck enclosure had an accumulation of old food and feces on the ground substrate. The floor of the dry enclosure is covered in artificial turf. The front portion of the turf closest to their accessible pool of water was covered in old food waste and old fecal material. The old and accumulated waste had also attracted gnats, which were seen crawling over and flying around this waste. A facility representative stated that the turf is occasionally taken off the enclosure floor and cleaned; however, they did not know the last time this occurred. Old food and feces can lead to the contamination of the animals, may cause illness in the animals or create odors, and could attract pests which could cause stress and/or lead to the spread of disease. Excreta and food waste must be removed from the primary enclosures and from under and around primary enclosures as often as necessary to prevent excessive accumulation of feces and food waste. Correct by September 3, 2024.

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with a facility representative.

Prepared By: SAMANTHA TALLEY Date: USDA, APHIS, Animal Care

Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL

**OFFICER** 

Received by Title: Facility Representative Date:

27-AUG-2024

27-AUG-2024



000201

Total

## United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Customer: 6014237

Inspection Date: 27-Aug-2024

# **Species Inspected**

Cust No	Cert No	Site	Site Name	Inspection
6014237	74-C-1147	001	SeaQuest Interactive Aquarium Fort Worth LLC	27-AUG-2024

Count	Saiantifia Nama	Common Name
Count	Scientific Name	
000001	Dolichotis patagonum	PATAGONIAN CAVY / MARA
000001	Notamacropus eugenii	TAMMAR WALLABY
000006	Petaurus breviceps	SUGAR GLIDER
000001	Tolypeutes matacus	SOUTHERN THREE-BANDED ARMADILLO
000001	Euphractus sexcinctus	YELLOW ARMADILLO
000001	Potos flavus	KINKAJOU
000004	Aonyx cinereus	ORIENTAL SMALL-CLAWED OTTER
000002	Felis catus	CAT ADULT
000001	Hystrix cristata	AFRICAN CRESTED PORCUPINE
000005	Cynomys Iudovicianus	BLACK-TAILED PRAIRIE DOG
000002	Choloepus didactylus	LINNAEUS'S TWO-TOED SLOTH
000001	Hydrochaeris hydrochaeris	CAPYBARA
000002	Chrysolophus pictus	GOLDEN PHEASANT
000001	Amazona finschi	LILAC-CROWNED PARROT / LILAC-CROWNED AMAZON
000001	Tauraco leucotis	WHITE-CHEEKED TURACO
000001	Cacomantis aeruginosus	MOLUCCAN CUCKOO
000001	Cacatua goffiniana	TANIMBAR CORELLA / GOFFIN'S COCKATOO
000001	Ara ararauna	BLUE-AND-YELLOW MACAW / BLUE-AND-GOLD MACAW
000001	Psittacus timneh	TIMNEH PARROT / TIMNEH AFRICAN GREY PARROT
000002	Nymphicus hollandicus	COCKATIEL
2224	• •	BUDGERIGAR / BUDGIE / COMMON PARAKEET / SHELL
000157	Melopsittacus undulatus	PARAKEET
	O 11 11 11 11	DOMESTIC CHICKEN (INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC BREEDS /
000003	Gallus gallus domesticus	TURKIN / COCK / HEN / ROOSTER)
000001	Amazona auropalliata	YELLOW-NAPED PARROT / YELLOW-NAPED AMAZON
000001	Aratinga solstitialis	SUN PARAKEET
000003	Anas platyrhynchos domesticus	DOMESTIC DUCK INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC BREEDS
22000		2 S 2 S. C.



## United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Customer: 6014237

Inspection Date: 27-Aug-2024

# **Species Inspected**

Cust No	Cert No	Site	Site Name	Inspection
6014237	74-C-1147	001	SeaQuest Interactive Aquarium Fort Worth LLC	27-AUG-2024